| J D | |
|--------|----------|
| Ĺ. | |
| -2 | |
| w C | 2 |
| مأد | |
| 7 | .== |
| 10 | 3 |
| ល | |
| - | |

06-16-2003 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 102474006 **IEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame Departmental File □ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Yung-Kuan Huang 05/26/2003 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Yeu Chyuan Industrial Co., Ltd. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) No. 1819, Leou Lin (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Leou Shin Tsuen, Shui Shang Shiang Address (line 2) ROC Taiwan Address (line 3) Chia Yi Hsien Zip Code State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Alan D. Kamrath Name Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street Suite 2000 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402 MANY STA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/13/2003 LINELLER

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

997640-1

ADDRESS

| FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Correspondent | Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number | 612-340-8925 | | |
| Name | Alan D. Kamrath, US112932 (17494-118) | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Rider Bennett, LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 333 South Seventh Street | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 2000 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 3 | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
| Poposit Account | | | | |
| Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501188 | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes No 🗌 | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an activation is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| Alan D. Kamrath | Wa Hamide | June 9, 2003 | | |
| Name of Pers | on Signing Signature | Date | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I/We | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| (1) Huang, Yung - | Kuan of CHI | A YI HSIEN, TAIV | WAN, R.O.C. |
| (2) | | | |
| hereafter referred to as app COOLING AND ISOLATING S | licant, have invented | certain new an | d useful improvements in |
| for which an application for a U WHEREAS | nited States Patent was | executed on | May 26, 2003 , and TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| herein referred to as "Assignee SHUI SHANG SHIANG, CHIA" | " whose mailing addres | s is <u>No.1819, LEC</u> | DU LIN, LEOU SHIN TSUEN |
| is desirous of acquiring the ent | _ | est in and to said | invention, and in and to and |
| NOW, THEREFORE, valuable considerations, the recrassigned and transferred, and by its successors and assigns the eand the Letters Patent, both for under the International Converted Patents and Trademarks to issue | eipt of which is hereby a y these presents do here entire right, title and into eign and domestic, that action, and I do hereby | acknowledged, I/Veby sell, assign and erest in and to sai may or shall issue authorize and re- | d transfer unto the Assignee d invention, said application e, including all of my rights equest the Commissioner of |
| successors and assigns, that LVV with these presents, and that LVV without further or additional corassigns, execute such additional and assigns, may deem necessarender all necessary assistant continuation, reissued or extended countries on said invention, and patents, by giving testimony in a | Ve will not execute any Ve or my/our executors of insideration, but at the extension of the writings and do such a ry or desirable to perfect in making applicated Letters Patent of the in enforcing any right any proceedings or trans | or administrators or administrators of the said additional acts as a ct the Assignee's ation for and obtained States, occurring as a reactions involving a | Assignee, its successors and said Assignee, its successors and enjoyment of this grant, and taining original, divisional end of any and all foreign result of such applications or such applications or patents. |
| name(s). | | | s) opposite the undersigned Yung - Kuan |
| (1) Date May 26, 2003 | | | |
| (2) Date | | ivenior | |
| Huang Jung | Kwan | | |

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than two signatures are required.

RB RIDEA BENNETT

694552-1 06/13/01 ADK/dab

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014159 FRAME: 0495